12/7/2020

Garfield County
2021
Annual Construction Program
WAC 136-16
(A) TOTAL CONSTRUCTION DONE (total sum of column 13 + column 14): $1,499,159.00
(B) COMPUTED COUNTY FORCES LIMIT: $807,385.60
(C) TOTAL COUNTY FORCES CONSTRUCTION (total sum of column 14):  $807,000.00
@ 2) 3) ) () (6) W)
A 1 6 Year .
P nnua Road Proicct N Road Segment Information Project Project Type Environmental
rogram Program B INETT Road # Road Name BMP EMP FFC Length(mi.) Code Assessment
Item No. Item No.
. . Road Name: Gould City-Mayview
1 1 Gould CLy Mayview 37000 From: 13.84 1384 1658 07 274 3R I
ase To: 16.581
. . Road Name: Kirby-Mayview
Kirby-Mayview MP . 2R
2 2 713 1025.10 04100  From: 21.3 21.30 25.10 07 3.80 Safety B

To: 25.1

Road Name: Bell Plain
3 3 Bell Plain Guardrail 40300  From: Intersection US 12 0.00 4.18 08 4.18 Safety 1
To: Intersection Conell Hill Rd

2021 Pavement N/A

Preservation 2R 18

5 7 Bridge Load Rating NA E

@®)

County
Road
Funds

$16,500

$14,000

$24,229

$98,010

$8,100

$160,839

Date of Environmental Assessment:
Date of Final Adoption:
Ordinance/Resolution Number:

) 10)
Sources of Funds
Other Funds
Amount Program
Source
$148,500.00 RAP
$0.00 STP(R)
$126,000.00 RAP
$565,000.00 HSIP
$100,000.00 STP(R)
$55,245.00 HIP(R)
$627,990.00 STP(R)
$51,900.00 STP(R)
$1,674,635

an

PE & CE
(595.10)

$140,000

$52,315

$84,000

$60,000

$336,315

(V) 13) 14)

Dec 7, 2020
Dec 7, 2020

1s)

Estimated Expenditures

Dollars
Right of Construction

County

ay
(595.20) Contract Forces

$165,000

$692,159

$642,000

$0  $692,159 $807,000

Grand Total
(All 595)

$165,000

$140,000

$744,474

$726,000

$60,000

$1,835,474

7



